1 Characteristics
Table 1. Absolute maximum ratings (limiting values)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
IT(RMS) RMS on-state current (full sine wave)
D2PAK,
TO-220AB
Tc = 128 °C
20 A

3 Ordering information
Figure 17. Ordering information scheme
T   20   xx   H  -  6 y  -TR
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Package
20 = 20 A
35 = 35 mA
50 = 50 mA
High temperature
Voltage
Delivery mode
6 = 600 V
T =TO-220AB
I =TO-220AB insulated
G = D²PAK
Blank = tube (TO-220AB,TO-220AB ins)
-TR =Tape and reel (D²PAK)
Table 7. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
T2035H-6G T2035H-6G
D²PAK 1.5 g
50 Tube
T2035H-6G-TR T2035H-6G 1000 Tape and reel 13"
T2035H-6I T2035H-6I TO-220AB Ins. 2.3 g 50 Tube
T2035H-6T T2035H-6T TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
T2050H-6G T2050H-6G
D²PAK 1.5 g
50 Tube
T2050H-6G-TR T2050H-6G 1000 Tape and reel 13"
T2050H-6T T2050H-6T TO-220AB 2.3 g 50 Tube
T2035H-6I, T2035H-6T, T2035H-6G, T2050H-6I, T2050H-6T, T2050H-6G
Ordering information
DS5314 - Rev 6 page 11/13
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Version Changes
31-May-2007 1 First issue.
19-Sep-2011 2 Added TO-220AB Ins and D²PAK packages. Reformatted to current
standards.
08-Aug-2011 3 Updated: Features and Description. Removed order code T20xxH-6G from
Figure 14 and Table 8.
05-Jan-2017 4
Updated Figure 4: "Variation of thermal impedance versus pulse duration" ,
Figure 7: "Non-repetitive surge peak on-state current for a sinusoidal pulse",
Section 6.2: "D²PAK package information", Section 6.3: "TO-220AB (NIns. and
Ins.) package information" and Table 8: "Ordering information".
02-Oct-2019 5 Updated description title. Minor text changed.
06-Aug-2021 6 Updated Table 2.
T2035H-6I, T2035H-6T, T2035H-6G, T2050H-6I, T2050H-6T, T2050H-6G
DS5314 - Rev 6 page 12/13
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.